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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of children waiting for surgery at the department of paediatric surgery, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi for the year 2015, 2016 and 2017 respectively;

(b) the measures taken/proposed to be taken for increasing the operation theatre time for paediatric surgery at AIIMS, New Delhi to accommodate more children who require surgery;

(c) the total number of new born admissions under each consultant at the Neonatal Surgical Intensive Care Unit (NSICU) at AIIMS, Delhi during the last three years and the current year, till date; and

(d) the total number of newborn babies died at the neo-natal Surgery ICU in AIIMS, New Delhi, during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): The number of children waiting for surgery at the department of Paediatric Surgery in All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi for the year 2015, 2016 and 2017 are as under:

Year Number of children waiting for surgery
2015 609
2016 248
2017 11

(b): Recently, the Institute has made Tuesday as a full time Operation Theatre day for the department of Paediatric Surgery which was earlier up to 2:00 PM only. In addition, the Mother & Child Block with the provisions of four regular Operation Theatres and two Operation Theatres for Day Care Surgery is being constructed to deal the heavy load of patients.

(c): The total number of new born admissions under each consultant at the Neo-natal Surgical Intensive Care Unit (NSICU) at AIIMS, New Delhi, during the last three years and till date are as under:

Name of Consultant  Year   Number of Cases
DR. D.K. GUPTA   2012    #Not applicable
+DR. SHILPA SHARMA   2013    #Not applicable
    2014   48
    2015 (Jan-April) 29
PROF. V. BHATNAGAR  2012    20
+DR.ANJAN DHUA   2013    26
    2014   30
    2015 (Jan-April) 18
PROF. M. BAJPAI   2012    36
+DR.PRABUDH GOEL  2013    31
    2014   58
    2015 (Jan-April) 07
PROF. SANDEEP AGARWALA  2012    67
    2013    56
    2014   46
    2015 (Jan-April) 07
PROF. M. SRINIVAS  2012    62
    2013    55
    2014   27
    2015 (Jan-April) 09

# Dr. D. K. Gupta, Professor (Paediatric Surgery) was away during the year 2012 and 2013 and was only on lien in this Institute.


(d): The total number of new born babies died at the Neo-natal Surgery ICU in the Institute during the said period is 135.
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